General Description
The DS32x35 accurate real-time clock (RTC) is a tem-
perature-compensated clock/calendar that includes an
integrated 32.768kHz crystal and a bank of nonvolatile
memory in a single package. The nonvolatile memory is
available in two densities: 2048 x 8 and 8192 x 8 bits.
The integration of the crystal resonator enhances the
long-term accuracy of the device as well as reduces

Revision History
Rev 0; 12/06: Initial data sheet release.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE FRAM DENSITY PIN-PACKAGE
TOP†
MARK
DS32B35-33# 0°C to +70°C 2k x 8 20 SO DS32B35
DS32B35-33IND# -40°C to +85°C 2k x 8 20 SO DS32B35
DS32C35-33# 0°C to +70°C 8k x 8 20 SO DS32C35
DS32C35-33IND# -40°C to +85°C 8k x 8 20 SO DS32B35
PACKAGE DOCUMENT NO.
20-pin SO (300 mils) 56-G4009-001
# Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under RoHS requirements. The lead finish is JESD97 cate-
gory e3, and is compatible with both lead-based and lead-free soldering processes. A "#" anywhere on the top mark denotes a